1998
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2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS
WHITE STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Two

Base One Year Years

Year
310
0
0
310

300

300

198

198

229

229

225

225

230

230

283

283

302

302

Later
232
0
78
74.8%

223

74
74.3%
1.0%

152

45
76.8%
0.5%

179

46

78.2%

1.7%

166

57

73.8%

0.9%

163

63

70.9%

1.7%

221

60

78.1%
0.7%

Later
156
48
106

50.3%

15.5%

136
70
94

45.3%
23.3%

104
37
57

52.5%
18.7%

108
63
58

47.2%
27.5%

100
52
73

44.4%
23.1%

102

48

80
44.3%
20.9%

Three
Years
Later
66
129
115
21.3%
41.6%

49

148

103
16.3%
49.3%

35
108
55
17.7%
54.5%

46

117

66
20.1%
51.1%

41
104
80
18.2%
46.2%

Four
Years
Later
25
167
118
8.1%
53.9%

24
179
97
8.0%
59.7%

14
127
57
7.1%
64.1%

15
140
74
6.6%
61.1%

Five

Years Six Years

Later
14
181
115
4.5%
58.4%

13
195
92
4.3%
65.0%

11
135
52
5.6%
68.2%

Later
8
190
112
2.6%
61.3%

201
96
1.0%
67.0%

Seven
Years
Later
2
193
115
0.6%
62.3%



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

UNKNOWN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

Two

Base One Year Years

Year
4
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Later
2
0
2
50.0%

oo

66.7%

o o

55.6%

11

73.3%

o o

75.0%

o

100.0%

oo

66.7%

Later

55.6%

11.1%

44.4%
11.1%

40.0%
26.7%

o o,

62.5%

5

1

1
71.4%
14.3%

Three
Years
Later

22.2%
44.4%

11.1%
33.3%

10

6.7%
66.7%

50.0%
25.0%

Four

Years
Later

1

1

2
25.0%
25.0%

1.1%
44.4%

IS

44.4%

73.3%

Five

Years
Later

1

1

2
25.0%
25.0%

11.1%
55.6%

Seven

Six Years Years

Later

1

1

2
25.0%
25.0%

11.1%
55.6%

Later

1

1

2
25.0%
25.0%



UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS
NATIVE AMERICAN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Two Three Four Six
Base One Year Years Years Years Years
Year Later Later Later Later Later

1998 Enrolled 5 3 0 1 1
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 1 1 1
Not Enrolled 0 2 4 3 3
Annual Retention Rate 5 60.0% 20.0% 20.0%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 20.0% 20.0% 20.0%
1999 Enrolled 6 4 2 1 0
Cumulative Graduates 0 1 2 3 4
Not Enrolled 0 1 2 2 2
Annual Retention Rate 6 66.7% 33.3% 16.7%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 66.7%
2000 Enrolled 2 2 0
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 1
Not Enrolled 0 0 1
Annual Retention Rate 2 100.0%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 50.0%
2001 Enrolled 3 3 2 1 1
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 1 2 2
Not Enrolled 0 0 0 0 0
Annual Retention Rate 3 100.0% 66.7% 33.3% 33.3%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 33.3% 66.7% 66.7%
2002 Enrolled 1 1 0
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 1
Not Enrolled 0 0 0
Annual Retention Rate 1 100.0%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 100.0%
2003 Enrolled 1 1 1
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 0
Not Enrolled 0 0 0
Annual Retention Rate 1 100.0% 100.0%
Cumulative Graduation Rate
2004 Enrolled 4 3
Cumulative Graduates 0 0
Not Enrolled 0 1
Annual Retention Rate 4 75.0%
Cumulative Graduation Rate
2005 Enrolled 2
Cumulative Graduates 0
Not Enrolled 0
Annual Retention Rate 2

Cumulative Graduation Rate



UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Two Three Four Five
Base One Year Years Years Years Years Six Years
Year Later Later Later Later Later Later

1998 Enrolled 23 18 9 2 1 0
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 6 14 16 17
Not Enrolled 0 5 8 7 6 6
Annual Retention Rate 23 783% 391% 87% 4.3%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 26.1% 60.9% 69.6% 73.9%
1999 Enrolled 33 31 25 8 1 1 0
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 4 21 27 28 29
Not Enrolled 0 2 4 4 5 4 4
Annual Retention Rate 33 93.9% 75.8% 24.2% 3.0% 3.0%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 12.1% 63.6% 81.8% 84.8% 87.9%
2000 Enrolled 44 40 30 9 3 1
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 8 23 32 34
Not Enrolled 0 4 6 12 9 9
Annual Retention Rate 44 90.9% 68.2% 20.5% 6.8% 2.3%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 18.2% 52.3% 72.7% 77.3%
2001 Enrolled 39 35 27 9 2
Cumulative Graduates 0 1 8 25 31
Not Enrolled 0 3 4 5 6
Annual Retention Rate 39 89.7% 69.2% 23.1% 5.1%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 2.6% 20.5% 64.1% 79.5%
2002 Enrolled 33 27 15 2
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 10 23
Not Enrolled 0 6 8 8
Annual Retention Rate 33 81.8% 455% 6.1%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 30.3% 69.7%
2003 Enrolled 42 38 25
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 11
Not Enrolled 0 4 6
Annual Retention Rate 42 90.5%  59.5%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 26.2%
2004 Enrolled 49 43
Cumulative Graduates 0 0
Not Enrolled 0 6
Annual Retention Rate 49 87.8%

Cumulative Graduation Rate

2005 Enrolled 44
Cumulative Graduates 0
Not Enrolled 0
Annual Retention Rate 44

Cumulative Graduation Rate



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS
HISPANIC STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Two

Base One Year Years

Year
93
0
0
93

91

91

97

97

77

77

81

81

101

101

120

120

126

126

Later
74
0
19
79.6%

61

30
67.0%

76

21
78.4%

68

88.3%

66

14
81.5%
1.2%

79

21

78.2%

1.0%

95

24

79.2%
0.8%

Later
57
11
25

61.3%

11.8%

52

32
57.1%
7.7%

51

17

29
52.6%
17.5%

51

10

16
66.2%
13.0%

44
18
19

54.3%

22.2%

49

22

30
48.5%
21.8%

Three
Years
Later
23
37
33
24.7%
39.8%

22

35

34
24.2%
38.5%

18

46

33
18.6%
47.4%

16

39

22
20.8%
50.6%

16

47

18
19.8%
58.0%

Four
Years
Later
8
51
34
8.6%
54.8%

45
38
8.8%
49.5%

55
34
8.2%
56.7%

50
18
11.7%
64.9%

Five

Years Six Years

Later
2
58
33
2.2%
62.4%

51
35
5.5%
56.0%

59
33
5.2%
60.8%

Later
3
59
31
3.2%
63.4%

53
35
3.3%
58.2%

Seven
Years
Later
1
59
33
1.1%
63.4%



UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS
ASIAN AMERICAN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Two Three Four Five
Base One Year Years Years Years Years Six Years
Year Later Later Later Later Later Later

1998 Enrolled 66 51 39 14 3 0 1
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 7 27 38 41 41
Not Enrolled 0 15 20 25 25 25 24
Annual Retention Rate 66 77.3% 59.1% 21.2% 4.5% 1.5%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 10.6% 40.9% 57.6% 62.1% 62.1%
1999 Enrolled 77 63 47 17 3 2 1
Cumulative Graduates 0 1 15 39 52 56 57
Not Enrolled 0 13 15 21 22 19 19
Annual Retention Rate 77 81.8% 61.0% 22.1% 3.9% 2.6% 1.3%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 1.3% 19.5% 50.6% 67.5% 72.7% 74.0%
2000 Enrolled 69 56 47 17 9 3
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 8 31 42 45
Not Enrolled 0 13 14 21 18 21
Annual Retention Rate 69 81.2% 68.1% 24.6% 13.0% 4.3%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 11.6% 44.9% 60.9% 65.2%
2001 Enrolled 59 47 29 14 6
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 10 31 36
Not Enrolled 0 12 20 14 17
Annual Retention Rate 59 79.7%  49.2% 23.7% 10.2%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 16.9% 52.5% 61.0%
2002 Enrolled 57 49 39 18
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 9 29
Not Enrolled 0 8 9 10
Annual Retention Rate 57 86.0% 68.4% 31.6%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 15.8% 50.9%
2003 Enrolled 73 61 45
Cumulative Graduates 0 0 7
Not Enrolled 0 12 21
Annual Retention Rate 73 83.6% 61.6%
Cumulative Graduation Rate 9.6%
2004 Enrolled 72 53
Cumulative Graduates 0 0
Not Enrolled 0 19
Annual Retention Rate 72 73.6%

Cumulative Graduation Rate

2005 Enrolled 82
Cumulative Graduates 0
Not Enrolled 0
Annual Retention Rate 82

Cumulative Graduation Rate
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2003
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2005
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Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

Enrolled

Cumulative Graduates

Not Enrolled

Annual Retention Rate
Cumulative Graduation Rate

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
RETENTION AND GRADUTION
FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS
AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

Two

Base One Year Years

Year
59
0
0
59

60

60

67

67

57

57

62

62

65

65

49

49

90

90

Later
39
0
20
66.1%

40
19

66.7%
1.7%

51

16
76.1%

42

15
73.7%

48

14
77.4%

51

13

78.5%

1.5%

34

15
69.4%

Later
32
5
22
54.2%
8.5%

31

21
51.7%
13.3%

30

11

26
44.8%
16.4%

32

19
56.1%
10.5%

30

12

20
48.4%
19.4%

35

21
53.8%
13.8%

Three
Years
Later
13
17
29
22.0%
28.8%

18

15

27
30.0%
25.0%

13

25

29
19.4%
37.3%

16

20

21
28.1%
35.1%

12

27

23
19.4%
43.5%

Four

Years

Later
7
21
31

11.9%

35.6%

23
34
5.0%
38.3%

36
29
3.0%
53.7%

28
25
7.0%
49.1%

Five Seven
Years Six Years Years
Later Later Later

2 2 0
22 23 25
35 34 34

3.4% 3.4%
37.3% 39.0% 42.4%

26
31
5.0%
43.3%

38
27
3.0%
56.7%





