FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

WHITE STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

1998	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates	<b>Base</b> Year 310 0	One Year Later 232 0	Two Years Later 156 48	Three Years Later 66 129	Four Years Later 25 167	Five Years Later 14 181	Six Years Later 8 190	Seven Years Later 2 193
	Not Enrolled	0	78	106	115	118	115	112	115
	Annual Retention Rate	310	74.8%	50.3%	-	8.1%	4.5%	2.6%	0.6%
		310	74.0%						
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			10.0%	41.6%	53.9%	36.4%	61.3%	62.3%
1999	Enrolled	300	223	136	49	24	13	3	
	Cumulative Graduates	0	3	70	148	179	195	201	
	Not Enrolled	0	74	94	103	97	92	96	
	Annual Retention Rate	300	74.3%	45.3%	16.3%	8.0%	4.3%	1.0%	
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.0%	23.3%	49.3%	59.7%	65.0%	67.0%	
2000	Enrolled	198	152	104	35	14	11		
	Cumulative Graduates	0	1	37	108	127	135		
	Not Enrolled	0	45	57	55	57	52		
	Annual Retention Rate	198	76.8%		17.7%	7.1%	5.6%		
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		0.5%	18.7%	54.5%	64.1%	68.2%		
2001	Enrolled	229	179	108	46	15			
	Cumulative Graduates	0	4	63	117	140			
	Not Enrolled	0	46	58	66	74			
	Annual Retention Rate	229	78.2%	47.2%	20.1%	6.6%			
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.7%	27.5%	51.1%	61.1%			
2002	Enrolled	225	166	100	41				
	Cumulative Graduates	0	2	52	104				
	Not Enrolled	0	57	73	80				
	Annual Retention Rate	225	73.8%	44.4%	18.2%				
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		0.9%	23.1%	46.2%				
2003	Enrolled	230	163	102					
	Cumulative Graduates	0	4	48					
	Not Enrolled	0	63	80					
	Annual Retention Rate	230	70.9%	44.3%					
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.7%	20.9%					
2004	Enrolled	283	221						
	Cumulative Graduates	0	2						
	Not Enrolled	0	60						
	Annual Retention Rate	283	78.1%						
	Cumulative Graduation Rate	200	0.7%						
2005	Enrolled	302							
	Cumulative Graduates	0							
	Not Enrolled	0							
	Annual Retention Rate	302							
	Cumulative Graduation Rate	002							

# FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

UNKNOWN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

		Base Year	One Year Later	Two Years Later	Three Years Later	Four Years Later	Five Years Later	Six Years Later	Seven Years Later
1998	Enrolled	4	2	1	2	1	1	1	1
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1
	Not Enrolled	0	2	3	2	2	2	2	2
	Annual Retention Rate	4	50.0%	25.0%	50.0%	25.0%	25.0%	25.0%	25.0%
	Cumulative Graduation Rate					25.0%	25.0%	25.0%	25.0%
1000	Envolted	9	6	5	2	1	1	1	
1999	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates	9	0	5 1	4	4	5	5	
	Not Enrolled	0	3	3	4	4	3	3	
	Annual Retention Rate	9	66.7%	-	22.2%		-	11.1%	
	Cumulative Graduation Rate	9	00.7 /0		44.4%			<b>55.6%</b>	
	Cumulative Graduation hate			11.170	44.470	/0	55.078	<b>JJ.U</b> /8	
2000	Enrolled	9	5	4	1	0			
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	1	3	4			
	Not Enrolled	0	4	4	5	5			
	Annual Retention Rate	9	55.6%	44.4%	11.1%				
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			11.1%	33.3%	44.4%			
2001	Enrolled	15	11	6	1	0			
2001	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	4	10	11			
	Not Enrolled	0	4	5	4	4			
	Annual Retention Rate	15	73.3%	40.0%	- 6.7%	-			
	Cumulative Graduation Rate	10	70.070		66.7%	73.3%			
	oundative craduation nate			20.7 /0	00.7 /0	70.070			
2002	Enrolled	8	6	5	4				
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	0	2				
	Not Enrolled	0	2	3	2				
	Annual Retention Rate	8	75.0%	62.5%	50.0%				
	Cumulative Graduation Rate				25.0%				
2003	Enrolled	7	7	5					
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	1					
	Not Enrolled	0	0	1					
	Annual Retention Rate	7	100.0%	71.4%					
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			14.3%					
2004	Enrolled	9	6						
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0						
	Not Enrolled	0	3						
	Annual Retention Rate	9	66.7%						
	Cumulative Graduation Rate								
2005	Enrolled	7							
	Cumulative Graduates	0							
	Not Enrolled	0							
	Annual Retention Rate	7							
	Cumulative Graduation Rate								

## UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

**RETENTION AND GRADUTION** FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

1998	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	<b>Base</b> Year 5 0 0 5	<b>One Year</b> <b>Later</b> 3 0 2 60.0%	Two Years Later 0 1 4 20.0%	Three Years Later 1 3 20.0% 20.0%	Four Years Later 1 3 20.0% 20.0%	Six Years Later
1999	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	6 0 0 6	4 1 66.7% 16.7%	2 2 33.3% 33.3%	1 3 2 16.7% 50.0%		0 4 2 66.7%
2000	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	2 0 0 2	2 0 0 100.0%	0 1 1 50.0%			•
2001	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	3 0 0 3	3 0 0 100.0%	2 1 0 66.7% 33.3%	1 2 0 33.3% 66.7%	1 2 0 33.3% <b>66.7%</b>	
2002	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	1 0 0 1	1 0 100.0%	0 1 0 100.0%			
2003	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	1 0 0 1	1 0 0 100.0%	1 0 0 100.0%			
2004	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	4 0 0 4	3 0 1 75.0%				
2005	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	2 0 0 2					

## UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

**RETENTION AND GRADUTION** FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

1998	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	<b>Base</b> Year 23 0 0 23	<b>One Year</b> Later 18 0 5 78.3%	Later 9 6 8 39.1%	Three Years Later 2 14 7 8.7% 60.9%	Four Years Later 1 16 6 4.3% 69.6%	<b>Five</b> <b>Years</b> <b>Later</b> 0 17 6 73.9%	Six Years Later
1999	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	33 0 0 33	31 0 2 93.9%		8 21 4 24.2% 63.6%	1 27 5 3.0% <b>81.8%</b>	1 28 4 3.0% 84.8%	0 29 4 87.9%
2000	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	44 0 0 44	40 0 4 90.9%		9 23 12 20.5% 52.3%	3 32 9 6.8% <b>72.7%</b>	1 34 9 2.3% 77.3%	
2001	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	39 0 0 39	35 1 3 89.7% 2.6%		9 25 5 23.1% 64.1%	2 31 6 5.1% <b>79.5%</b>		
2002	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	33 0 0 33	27 0 6 81.8%	15 10 8 45.5% 30.3%	2 23 8 6.1% 69.7%			
2003	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	42 0 0 42	38 0 4 90.5%	25 11 6 59.5% 26.2%				
2004	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	49 0 0 49	43 0 6 87.8%					
2005	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	44 0 0 44						

FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

HISPANIC STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

		Base Year	One Year Later	Two Years Later	Three Years Later	Four Years Later	Five Years Later	Six Years Later	Seven Years Later
1998	Enrolled	93	74	57	23	8	2	3	1
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	11	37	51	58	59	59
	Not Enrolled	0	19	25	33	34	33	31	33
	Annual Retention Rate	93	79.6%	61.3%	24.7%	8.6%	2.2%	3.2%	1.1%
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			11.8%	39.8%	54.8%	62.4%	63.4%	63.4%
1999	Enrolled	91	61	52	22	8	5	3	
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	7	35	45	51	53	
	Not Enrolled	0	30	32	34	38	35	35	
	Annual Retention Rate	91	67.0%	57.1%	24.2%	8.8%	5.5%	3.3%	
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			7.7%	38.5%	49.5%	56.0%	58.2%	
2000	Enrolled	97	76	51	18	8	5		
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	17	46	55	59		
	Not Enrolled	0	21	29	33	34	33		
	Annual Retention Rate	97	78.4%	52.6%	18.6%	8.2%	5.2%		
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			17.5%	47.4%	56.7%	60.8%		
2001	Enrolled	77	68	51	16	9			
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	10	39	50			
	Not Enrolled	0	9	16	22	18			
	Annual Retention Rate	77	88.3%	66.2%	20.8%	11.7%			
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			13.0%	50.6%	64.9%			
2002	Enrolled	81	66	44	16				
	Cumulative Graduates	0	1	18	47				
	Not Enrolled	0	14	19	18				
	Annual Retention Rate	81	81.5%	54.3%	19.8%				
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.2%	22.2%	58.0%				
2003	Enrolled	101	79	49					
	Cumulative Graduates	0	1	22					
	Not Enrolled	0	21	30					
	Annual Retention Rate	101	78.2%	48.5%					
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.0%	21.8%					
2004	Enrolled	120	95						
	Cumulative Graduates	0	1						
	Not Enrolled	0	24						
	Annual Retention Rate	120	79.2%						
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		0.8%						
2005	Enrolled	126							
2003	Cumulative Graduates	0							
	Not Enrolled	0							
	Annual Retention Rate	126							
	Cumulative Graduation Rate	120							

### UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

**RETENTION AND GRADUTION** FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

ASIAN AMERICAN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

1998	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	<b>Base</b> Year 66 0 0 66	<b>One Year</b> <b>Later</b> 51 0 15 77.3%		<b>Three</b> <b>Years</b> <b>Later</b> 14 27 25 21.2% 40.9%	Four Years Later 3 38 25 4.5% 57.6%	<b>Five</b> <b>Years</b> <b>Later</b> 0 41 25 62.1%	Six Years Later 1 41 24 1.5% 62.1%
1999	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	77 0 0 77	63 1 13 81.8% 1.3%		17 39 21 22.1% 50.6%	3 52 22 3.9% <b>67.5%</b>	2 56 19 2.6% 72.7%	1 57 19 1.3% <b>74.0%</b>
2000	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	69 0 0 69	56 0 13 81.2%		17 31 21 24.6% 44.9%		3 45 21 4.3% 65.2%	
2001	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	59 0 0 59	47 0 12 79.7%		14 31 14 23.7% 52.5%			
2002	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	57 0 0 57	49 0 8 86.0%		18 29 10 31.6% 50.9%			
2003	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	73 0 0 73	61 0 12 83.6%	45 7 21 61.6% 9.6%				
2004	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	72 0 0 72	53 0 19 73.6%					
2005	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates Not Enrolled Annual Retention Rate Cumulative Graduation Rate	82 0 0 82						

FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE TRANSFERS

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDENTS WITH CUMULATIVE HOURS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 60

		Year	Later	Two Years Later	Three Years Later	Four Years Later	Later	Later	Seven Years Later
1998	Enrolled	59	39	32	13	7	2	2	0
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	5	17	21	22	23	25
	Not Enrolled	0	20	22	29	31	35	34	34
	Annual Retention Rate	59	66.1%		22.0%		3.4%	3.4%	
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			8.5%	28.8%	35.6%	37.3%	39.0%	42.4%
1999	Enrolled	60	40	31	18	3	3		
	Cumulative Graduates	0	1	8	15	23	26	•	
	Not Enrolled	0	19	21	27	34	31	•	
	Annual Retention Rate	60	66.7%		30.0%	5.0%	5.0%		
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.7%	13.3%	25.0%	38.3%	43.3%		
0000	Envolted	07	<b>F</b> 4	00	10	0	0		
2000	Enrolled Cumulative Graduates	67	51	30	13	2	2		
		0	0	11	25	36	38		
	Not Enrolled	0	16	26	29	29	27		
	Annual Retention Rate	67	76.1%		19.4%	3.0%	3.0%		
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			16.4%	37.3%	53.7%	56.7%		
2001	Enrolled	57	42	32	16	4			
2001		0	42 0	52 6	20				
	Cumulative Graduates	-	-	-	-	28			
	Not Enrolled	0	15	19	21	25			
	Annual Retention Rate	57	73.7%		28.1%	7.0%			
	Cumulative Graduation Rate			10.5%	35.1%	49.1%			
2002	Enrolled	62	48	30	12				
2002	Cumulative Graduates	0	0	12	27				
	Not Enrolled	0	14	20	23				
	Annual Retention Rate	62	77.4%	-	19.4%				
	Cumulative Graduation Rate	02	11.470		43.5%				
	Cumulative Graduation hate			19.4 /0	43.3 /0				
2003	Enrolled	65	51	35					
	Cumulative Graduates	0	1	9					
	Not Enrolled	0	13	21					
	Annual Retention Rate	65	78.5%	53.8%					
	Cumulative Graduation Rate		1.5%	13.8%					
2004	Enrolled	49	34						
	Cumulative Graduates	0	0						
	Not Enrolled	0	15						
	Annual Retention Rate	49	69.4%						
	Cumulative Graduation Rate								
2005	Enrolled	90							
	Cumulative Graduates	0							
	Not Enrolled	0							
	Annual Retention Rate	90							
	Cumulative Graduation Rate								